
Freedom of Information Act 2000 – looked after children
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked:
1) The number of children in the care of the local authority, per year for the last five years, placed in the following types of accommodation placement:
a) Caravan parks (including static caravans and holiday parks)

Answer:
0

b) Campsites

0

c) Hostels, hotels and B&Bs
N.B. these figures are hostels. No hotels and B&Bs have been commissioned for looked after children.

	Year
	Number of places

	2015-2016
	12

	2016-2017 
	12

	2017-2018 
	12

	2018-2019 
	8   

	2019-to date
	11


2) The number of complaints received by the council with regard to housing children in the care system, per year for the last five years

0

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 
Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 


